## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignor was improperly identified on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 003306 Frame 0353. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger of assignor into assignee and new name for merged entity	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tarmac America, Inc.		08/31/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tarmac America LLC
Street Address:	1151 Azalea Garden Rd
City:	Norfolk
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23502
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2322037	PENNCEM
Registration Number:	1563379	TARMAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8665215663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 757-726-7799

Email: kgrierson@culhanemeadows.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Grierson

Address Line 1: 2736 Holly Ridge Lane

Address Line 4: Williamsburg, VIRGINIA 23185

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W Grierson
Signature:	/kwg/
	INAUCIVIANN

900280913 REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0759

OD & GE ON 2220127

Date:	02/21/2014
Total Attachments: 8	
source=00017019#page1.tif	
source=00017019#page2.tif	
source=00017019#page3.tif	
source=00017019#page4.tif	
source=00017019#page5.tif	
source=00017019#page6.tif	
source=00017019#page7.tif	
source=00017019#page8.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0760

50.112	
$\sim$	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	8)

02-28-2006

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDA:	
TRAD	103186488
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TITAN FLORIDA, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: TARMAC AMERICA LLC
Individual(s) Association   General Partnership ✓ Limited Partnership   Corporation- State:	Internal Address:  Street Address:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 1. PENNCEM, Registration No. 2,322,037 2. TARMAC and Design, Registration No. 1,563,379	2,322,037 and 1,563,379  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin W. Grierson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:  Street Address: Willcox & Savage, P.C.  One Commercial Place, Suite 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Norfolk	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Virginia</u> ZIp: <u>23510-2197</u> Phone Number: <u>757-628-5603</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 757-628-5566 Email Address: ip@wilsav.com	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized Feet Same 25.06 0
9. Signature: Signature Kevin W. Grierson	February 20, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TARMAC AMERICA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TITAN FLORIDA LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TARMAC AMERICA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1309967

DATE: 08-23-01

3305742 8100M

010412917

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005306 FRANCE: 07384

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/21/2001 010412917 - 3305742

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# Tarmac America, Inc. With and Into Titan Florida LLC

- 1. The companies which are to merge are Tarmac America, Inc., a Delaware emporation, and Titan Florida LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of Taimac America, Inc. and Titan Florida LLC.
- 3. The surviving company of the merger is Titan Florida LLC. Simultaneously with the merger becoming effective, the name of Titan Florida LLC shall be changed to "Tarmec America LLC".
- 4. The effective time of the merger shall be one minute after the close of business of Titan Florida LLC on August 31, 2001, namely, 5:01PM Eastern Daylight Time on August 31, 2001.
- 5. The Agreement of Merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving company of the merger: 1151 Azalea Garden Road, Norfolk, Virginia 23502.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving company of the merger, on request and without cost, to any member of Titan Florida LLC or any person holding an interest in Tarmac America, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving company of the marger has signed this Certificate of Merger by its sole member as of August 17, 2001.

TITAN FLORIDA LLC

By Tarmac America, Inc., Sole Member

Name Printed R. A

Title Vice Beathert Go

F C. .

NY#412122

TRADEMARK REEL: 005806 FRANCE: 07985

### SUPPLEMENT TO RECORDATION FORM

Re: Trademark Registration No. 2,322,037 and 1,563,379

# Continuation of Information in Box 1.

TARMAC AMERICA, INC. (Delaware Corporation) and TITAN FLORIDA LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) merged, the surviving company of the merger is TITAN FLORIDA LLC, with the name being changed to TARMAC AMERICA, LLC.

TRADEWARK REEL: 005306 FRANE: 0736

RECORDED: 02/21/2014